SBE19 SalaConternce OB

May 16th - 17th 2019 ST
Scai)l’la, Italy SC".LA

Information Package

Here you can find information on:

a. How to reach Alta Fiumara Resort & Spa (conference venue)
b. How to reach hotels located in the town of Scilla
c. How to reach hotels located in Reggio Calabria city center

a. How to reach Alta Fiumara Resort & Spa SPA
Santa Trada di Cannitello - Villa San Giovanni, Tel. +39 0965759804

From Reggio Calabria airport - two options are available:

al) take the bus (n.27 or 28) to reach the central railway station of Reggio Calabria, then take
the train to Villa San Giovanni and from there take a taxi to Altafiumara Resort. Total duration:
about 1 hour (bus about 15 minutes, train 15-25 minutes, taxi: 5-10 minutes).

a2) take a taxi to reach directly Altafiumara Resort (about 20 minutes).

Timetables and fares are shown below.

Scilla

Altafiumara Resort & Spa

Villa San
Giovannj

Reggio
Calabria

Mosorrc

Cataforio

Ravagnese

Aeroporto di
eggio Calabria




SBE19 SalaConternce OB

May 1éth - 17th 2019 STIN
Sci)l,la, Italy SC”.I.A

al)
Bus ATAM n. 27 and n. 28, from Airport Terminal (Parking in front of terminal) to Central Train
Station bus stop (Piazza Garibaldi). Bus ticket: 1,50 euro

Orario feriale Linee 27 Aeroporto-Universita |

Corsa di andata
Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Ponte S. Agata - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via

S. Francesco da Paola - Via del Torrione - Via Romeo - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni -
Terminal Ponte Liberta - S. Brunello - Facolta Ingegneria - Facolta Agraria-> Arrivo

note: 1 1 1-2 1 1-2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 1
Aeroporto (Parcheggio) 07.00 08.00 08.25 09.00 09.55 10.00 11.00 12.00 12.15 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 21.50

Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) 07.10 08.10 08.35 09.10 10.05 10.10 11.10 12.10 12.25 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 22.00

Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.17 08.17 08.42 09.17 10.10 10.17 11.17 12.17 12.32 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 22.05
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.27 08.27 08.52 09.27 - 10.27 11.27 12.27 12.42 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.29 08.29 08.54 09.29 - 10.29 11.29 12.29 12.44 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29

Orario feriale Linee 28 Aeroporto-Universita

Corsa di andata

Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via S. Francesco
da Paola - Via del Torrione - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni - Terminal Ponte Liberta -
Via Pensilvania - Viale Amendola - Via Card. Portanova - Via Quartiere Militare - Facolta Architettura-> Arrivo

note:

Aeroporto - 07.30 08.30 - 09.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30
Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) - 07.43 08.43 - 09.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 19.43 20.43
Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.00 07.47 08.47 09.10 09.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 18.47 19.47 20.47
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.08 07.57 08.57 09.20 09.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.10 07.59 08.59 09.22 09.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

Train from Reggio Calabria Central Train Station to Villa San Giovanni Station (ticket from 1,80
Euros) www.trenitalia.com

Departure - Arrival - Durstion ~ Train Price

Reggo D Caabna

Centrale Vila 5. Glovanni
- © ony Foggarum 3680 from . »
07:15 07:30 wore » 1.80€
Regge O Caabna
Cantrale Villa 5. Giovann
- Oohzy Regonsle 22730 from v
07:35 08:00 ’ S ? 1.80 €

Reggio O Caabria

- ’ Sicreanni .
3»71"5009 - v '“oss‘fa‘s""" © ohis Regonale 22704 from 1.80 € v
Reggic Df Calabda
Bﬂar"a‘s“ - ‘"‘;B_ﬁé“i‘""‘ © oh 18 Intorcity 1512 from 8.50 € v
a
Reggic i Caabra
8;"5; -~ v '“osa'cz’;“‘"‘ © oh 12 Frocciabianca 3864 from 9.90 € ad
a
Reggo O Caabria
C flla 5. Giovanni .
bngm:o« > v "'10‘:-'0'6""" © oh 28 Regionale 22708 from 1.80 € v
Reggio Di Calabda
Cenvale Wila 5. Giovannl -
100“‘0 - 10:’2‘é © on1w Imrcity 1916 fom 8.50 € v
a
Reggio DI Calabra
lﬁn:v;g > Wia S. Govanni © on 2t Rugorabe 21852 G 1.80 € v
Reggio D Calsbrn
Vils S 0
E',vszvvr;g > vite ?w:rm © oh 18 Regiorale 3884 tam 1.80 € -
Reggio Di Calstea
o Vil S. Giov
i}w;(; & Vil $. Giovanni © on 1y Fruccutrance 6848 from 9.90 € v
a
Reggio Di Calsbria
Canrtr s Vil S Gio
13:15 < 13:"33’"'"' © 1§ Regonaa 23958 from 1.80 € v
Reggio Di Calsbeia
< Vil S, Gig
131755 - Vi §. Glovennt © ohar Regonaie 22710 trom 1.80 € v
Reggio Di Calsteia R
Canrale - Via S ‘f*'ﬁ~“""' © oh1§ Rogonae 1630 from 1.80 € v

14:15



SBE 19 Scilla Conference SB E‘l 9

A A

May 16th - 17th 2019
Scai)l’la, Italy SC".LA

Taxi from Villa San Giovanni Station to Altafiumara Resort (price 15,00 Euros). When you are in
Villa San Giovanni train station, if no taxi is in the parking lot in front please call:

- Taxi service by Falduto, + 39 3391661603
- Taxi service by Saraceno +39 3495832285

a2) By Taxi (directly from Reggio Calabria Airport to Altafiumara Resort)
We agreed a special price for SBE19 Scilla. The agreed price is 28 Euros.

For reservation: yuridb932@gmail.com, Mobile +39 344 2924006 Mobile. Discount code to
mention is SBE19SCILLA

From Lamezia Terme airport to Altafiumara Resort:

You have to take the shuttle bus n. 90 to reach the central station of Lamezia Terme (5
minutes). From here take the train to Villa San Giovanni (about 1 hour and 30 minutes) and

finally take a taxi to the Altafiumara Resort (5 minutes)

Timetables and fares are shown below.

Shuttle bus n. 90 connects Lamezia Terme airport to Lamezia Terme Central Station in 5

minutes

<4 Aeroporto

8 Stazione
8 Stazione

4 Aeroporto

-4 Aeroporto
8 Stazione

8 Stazione
<4 Aeroporto

4 Aeroporto

8 Stazione

8 Stazione

4 Aeroporto

4 Aeroporto
@ Stazione

& Stazione

4 Aeroporto

05:45
05:50

05:50
05:55
06:15
06:20

06:20
06:25

06:45
06:50

06:50
06:55
07:15
07:20

07:20
07:25

07:45
07:50

07:50
07:55
08:15
08:20

08:20
08:25

08:45
08:50

08:50
08:55

09:15
09:20

09:20
09:25

09:45
09:50
09:50
09:55

10:15
10:20

10:20
10:25

10:45
10:50

10:50
10:55
11:15
11:20

11:20
11:25

11:45
11:50
11:50
11:55

12:15
12:20

12:20
12:25

12:45
12:50

12:50
12:55
13:15
13:20

13:20
13:25

13:45
13:50

13:50
13:55
14:15
14:20

14:20
14:25

14:45
14:50

14:50
14:55

15:15
15:20

15:20
15:25

15:45
15:50

15:50
15:55
16:15
16:20

16:20
16:25

16:45
16:50
16:50
16:55

17:15
17:20

17:20
17:25

17:45
17:50

17:50
17:55
18:15
18:20

18:20
18:25

18:45
18:50

18:50
18:55

19:15
19:20

19:20
19:25

19:45
19:50

19:50
19:55

20:15
20:20

20:20
20:25

20:45
20:50

20:50
20:55

21:15
21:20

21:20
21:25

21:45
21:50

21:50
21:55

22:15
22:20

22:20
22:25

22:45
22:50

22:50
22:55

23:15
23:20

23:20
23:25

Trains from Lamezia Terme Central Station to Villa San Giovanni Station (ticket from 9,00

Euros) www.trenitalia.com




Lameza Terme Centrale
07:39

Lamwzia Terms Cantrale
0:42

Lameoa Terme Cantrale

Lameza Terme Cantrale
12:39
Lamwzia Terme Cantrale
13:04
Lamazia Terma Cantrale
13:42
Lamazia Terme Centale
14:50
Lamezia Terme Centrale
15:19

Lamezia Terme Centrale
15:32

Lamazia Tarme Cantrale
15:42

Lamezia Terma Centrale

17:02

Lameza Terme Centrale

17:42
Lameza Terme Centrale
18:20
Lameza Terme Centrale

143
Lameza Terme Centrale
19:06
Lameza Terms Centrale
19:42
Lamezia Terme Cantrale
0:39

Lavazia Termw Cantrake

Lamazia Terma Cantrale
22:23

Taxi from Villa San Giovanni Station to Altafiumara Resort (price 15,00 Euros). When you are

4

4+

3

-

-

-

Arrival

Wia S Govannl
08:51

Vils S Giovani

11:51

Vita S Govarni

14:14

Wia 5. Govamnl
Vils S Govarni
14:05
Vila S Giovanni
14:51
Vila S. Giovanni
15:59
Vila 5. Giovanni
16:23

Vila 5. Giovanni
16:38

Vila S. Glovanni
16:53

Villa S Giovanei
18:00

Wila 5. Giovanni

Wi 5 Glovann
19:26

Wia 5. Glovann

Willa §. Giovann

Vil S. Giovanni
20:51

Vila S, Giovanni
21:43

Vila 8. Giovanni

Villa 5. Giovanni
23:30

O iz

O ow

© ahaw
Changes: 1

O ohsy

O hor

O thow

© thog

© thor

© moe

© i

O mir

O how

O how

O thoe

O o

O mos

© onse

© mor

Rugicnse 3745

Regionale 3749

Angonae 22677

Hngorae 22648

Fracciugusto $347

nlercly 1523

Reglonale 3781

Finglonale 761

Freccabanca 5163

Wilercty 1831

Riglonale 3763

Irmmrcity 1827

Regunale 3733

Irrcity 1953

Rega-ak 3759

Froccisbisnca 8860

Regorake 3789

Intarcy 1528

Freccamantc 5343

Intercky 1621

from

from

from

from

Price
9.00 € v
9.00 € v
9.00 € v
16.00€ ~
a
9.00 € v
a
9.00 € v
9.00 € v
9.90 € v
a
1090€ ~
a
9.00 € v
1090€ ~
a
9.00€ v
1090€ ~
a
9.00 € v
9.90€ v
a
9.00€ v
9.90 € v
a
1790€
a
9.90 € v
a

SBE 19 Scilla Conference

e May16th-17th 2019

i Scilla, Italy

in Villa San Giovanni train station, if no taxi is in the parking lot in front please call:
- Taxi service by Falduto, + 39 3391661603
- Taxi service by Saraceno +39 3495832285

SBE19
SCILLA



SBE 19 Scilla Conference SB E‘I 9

May 16th - 17th 2019 ST
Scai)l,la. Italy SC”.I.A

b) How to reach hotels located in the town of Scilla

From Reggio Calabria airport

Take the bus (n.27 or 28) to reach the central railway station of Reggio Calabria, then take the
train to Scilla. Timetables and fares are shown below.

Bus ATAM n. 27 and n. 28, Airport Terminal (Parking in front of terminal) to Central Train
Station bus stop (Piazza Garibaldi).

Orario feriale Linee 27 Aeroporto-Universita

Corsa di andata

Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Ponte S. Agata - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via

S. Francesco da Paola - Via del Torrione - Via Romeo - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni -
Terminal Ponte Liberta - S. Brunello - Facolta Ingegneria - Facolta Agraria-> Arrivo

note: 1 1 1-2 1 1-2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Aeroporto (Parcheggio) 07.00 08.00 08.25 09.00 09.55 10.00 11.00 12.00 12.15 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 21.50
Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) 07.10 08.10 08.35 09.10 10.05 10.10 11.10 12.10 12.25 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 22.00

Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.17 08.17 08.42 09.17 10.10 10.17 11.17 12.17 12.32 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 22.05
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.27 08.27 08.52 09.27 - 10.27 11.27 12.27 12.42 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.29 08.29 08.54 09.29 - 10.29 11.29 12.29 12.44 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29

Orario feriale Linee 28 Aeroporto-Universita

Corsa di andata

Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via S. Francesco
da Paola - Via del Torrione - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni - Terminal Ponte Liberta -
Via Pensilvania - Viale Amendola - Via Card. Portanova - Via Quartiere Militare - Facolta Architettura-> Arrivo

note:
Aeroporto - 07.30 08.30 - 09.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30
Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) - 07.43 08.43 - 09.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 19.43 20.43
Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.00 07.47 08.47 09.10 09.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 18.47 19.47 20.47
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.08 07.57 08.57 09.20 09.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.10 07.59 08.59 09.22 09.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

Train from Reggio Calabria Central Station to Scilla (ticket from 2,40 Euros) www.trenitalia.com
Departure =~ Arival *  Dumton ~ Train Price

Reggio D Calabria

b’é""'s' - 03'4"’1 O maw [— from 240 € v

Reggio O Cakabria
Cantrale Scils

06:50 . 07:24 O Regonake 22702 from 240 € v

Reggio Di Calabria

b‘;"{‘s“ - 0;';0 O s Regonan 3680 om 240€ v
Reggio 01 Calabna )
6‘.;"'3‘"5" - of!c:';o O may Regarak 22730 from 240€ v

Reggio ¥ Calabria
Centrale

07:50 05'5‘ [CRURT Regonak 22704 fram 240 € v

Frecclablanca 8864

AL o 1230€ v
Regonake 22641
a
Roggio Di Calsbiia
6"9”“"6 - 1?;'.“5 © s Regonsie 27706 - 240 € v
- 1‘;'5"1 © ohs Rogcnale 22652 v 240 € -
Rogglo D Calabra )
1“’2'"1’5 - 1;;,"4’0 Oz Regiorale 3864 from 240 € v
Reggio Di Calsbia
13”5; - 131_'1"3 © oh 4 Rogonale 22708 wom 240 € v



SBE 19 Scilla Conference SB E‘I 9

May 1éth - 17th 2019 STIN
Sci)l,la, Italy SC”.I.A

Riggio O Cafabeis
Centrale Scits

13:15 - 13:40 Ocnzs Rogionale 23058 wn  2.40 € v

R O Cobuiria =
1‘5:'39 - 1{;15 Oaw Roghonale 22740 frem 240 € v

Raggio Of Calatria
Centrale

1‘;15 - 1‘:‘““0 O ohzs Argorak 1630 trem 240 € v
Raggio 01 Catatria 2
(o] e o= O che Rngionale 22712 e 2.40 € v
Roggio O Cafateia o
l1nsr":»’¢6 - 1&‘8‘ © oh s Roglonsle 22712 from 240 € v
Reggio D Calabeis :
:“6"1-3; - 156‘“:"“3 O ohzs e —T from 240 € v
Reggo Di Catubria 2
Centrale - 1:;{'18 s © omay Ragenale 22714 frem 240 € v
Reggo Di Calabria
1‘:;*1’-; - 1“7"4"0 © mas Regionale 3684 frem 240 € v
Reggo Di Calabria
1:’";‘46 - 1;;‘;5 O om3g Rogicnale 22716 frem 240 € v
Reggo Di Calabria
?8"‘1.; - 1?“"‘3 O ma2w Regionale 3606 frem 240 € v
Reggio OF Calabria )
Custle > . © chaw Ragicnsle 3698 e 2.40 € v
Feggio f Calabria )
\24;'8‘8 - 251"‘2"5 © chag Regicnale 3724 from 240 € v
Feggio O Calabria _
L{;«;; - 2;:‘33 © oh2e Imnrcityrotis T34 from 8.50 € "
a

From Lamezia Terme airport

By train (1H 30’)
Shuttle bus n. 90 connects Lamezia Terme airport to Lamezia Terme Central Station in 5
minutes

4 Aeroporto 05:45 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45
8 Stazione 05:50 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50
8 Stazione 05:50 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50
4 Aeroporto 05:55 07:55 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55 21:55
4 Aeroporto 06:15 08:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15 1815 20:15  22:15
8 Stazione 06:20 08:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20
& Stazione 06:20 08:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20  22:20
+ Aeroporto 06:25 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:225 20:25  22:25
+ Aeroporto 06:45 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45 22:45
8 stazione 06:50 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50 22:50
8 Stazione 06:50 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50  22:50
4+ Aeroporto 06:55 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55 22:55
<4 Aeroporto 07:15 09:15  11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15  23:15
8 Stazione 07:20 09:20  11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20 23:20
8 Stazione 07:20 09:20  11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20  23:20

4+ Aeroporto 07:25 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25 21:25  23:25




SBE 19 cilaConeoncs OB

e Mayl6th-17th 2019

ﬁ Scilla, Italy

Train from Lamezia Terme Central Station to Scilla Station (ticket from 7,40 Euros)
www.trenitalia.com

Departure -
Lameza Terme Centrale
:02
Lamezia Terme Centrale
06:42

Lameza Terme Certrale

Lameza Terme Certrale
10:42

Lamezia Terme Cenrtrale
11:48

Lamezia Terme Contrale

Lamezia Terme Centrale
15:1

Lamazia Terme Cantrale
17:02
Larmmsia Termw Cantrale
17:42
Larmazia Terme Cantrale

8:20

Larazia Terme Cantrale

Lamezia Terme Centrale

18:43

Lamezia Tarma Centrala
:42

Lamezia Tarma Centrade

Lamezia Torme Centrale
21:09

Arrival

Scila
07:06

Scla
07:42

Sala
08:42

Sola
11:42

Scla
14:06

Scila
16:44

Scila
18:43

Scils

18:44

Scits
19:43

Scila
19:44

O how

O thor

O oy

O o

O xnw
Changes: 1%

© mar
Changes: 1%

O mae
Changes: 1+

O mor

O mor

O 2w
Changes: 1%

© moz

© thar
Changes: 1%

© moz

© w2y

204

© wae
Changes: 1%

© mor

O mor

© hay
Changes: 1%

O iy
Changes: 1~

Regionale 3743

Regionale 3748

Regicnale 3740

RAaglonae 22649

Frocclargento 8347

Reglonale 3761

Regionale 3761

Imarcity 1527

Regonale 3896

Regiorale 3759

Regorale 3769

Imercity 1526

Price

740€

740€

740€

740 €

740€

16.00 €

10.20 €

7.40 €

7.40 €

11.10 €

740 €

1210 €

7.40 €

1210 €

13.30€

7.40 €

7.40€

12.90 €

19.90 €

v

SCILLA



SBE 19 Scilla Conference SB E‘I 9

May 16th - 17th 2019 /—A—

Scilla, Italy SCH.I.

c) How to reach Reggio Calabria city center

From Reggio Calabria airport - two options are available:

c1) By Bus
Bus ATAM n. 27 and n. 28, Airport Terminal (Parking in front of terminal) to Central Train
Station bus stop (Piazza Garibaldi) or (Terminal Ponte liberta). Ticket: 1,50 euro

Orario feriale Linee 27 Aeroporto-Universita |

Corsa di andata

Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Ponte S. Agata - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via

S. Francesco da Paola - Via del Torrione - Via Romeo - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni -
Terminal Ponte Liberta - S. Brunello - Facolta Ingegneria - Facolta Agraria-> Arrivo

note: 1 1 1-2 1 1-2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Aeroporto (Parcheggio) 07.00 08.00 08.25 09.00 09.55 10.00 11.00 12.00 12.15 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 21.50
Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) 07.10 08.10 08.35 09.10 10.05 10.10 11.10 12.10 12.25 13.10 14.10 15.10 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 22.00

Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.17 08.17 08.42 09.17 10.10 10.17 11.17 12.17 12.32 13.17 14.17 15.17 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 22.05
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.27 08.27 08.52 09.27 - 10.27 11.27 12.27 12.42 13.27 14.27 15.27 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.27
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.29 08.29 08.54 09.29 - 10.29 11.29 12.29 12.44 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29

Orario feriale Linee 28 Aeroporto-Universita

Corsa di andata

Percorso linea: Partenza ->Aeroporto - Via Ravagnese Inferiore - Via Gebbione - Viale Calabria - Argine Calopinace - Piazza Garibaldi - Via S. Francesco
da Paola - Via del Torrione - Museo - Viale Amendola - Via Mons. De Lorenzo - Via XXV Luglio - Viale Zerbi (Porto) - Viale Boccioni - Terminal Ponte Liberta -
Via Pensilvania - Viale Amendola - Via Card. Portanova - Via Quartiere Militare - Facolta Architettura-> Arrivo

note:
Aeroporto - 07.30 08.30 - 09.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30
Viale Calabria (Terminal Botteghelle) - 07.43 08.43 - 09.43 10.43 11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 19.43 20.43
Piazza Garibaldi (Stazione FS) 07.00 07.47 08.47 09.10 09.47 10.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 18.47 19.47 20.47
Viale Zerbi (incrocio Boccioni) 07.08 07.57 08.57 09.20 09.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57
Terminal Ponte Liberta 07.10 07.59 08.59 09.22 09.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59

c2) By Taxi
The standard taxi rate from Reggio Calabria airport to Reggio Calabria city centeris 12 - 18
Euros.

From Lamezia Terme airport - two options are available:

c1) By shuttle bus (5 minutes) + train (1H 30’)

The shuttle bus n. 90 connects Lamezia Terme airport to Lamezia Terme Central Station in 5
minutes

4 Aeroporto 05:45 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:45 19:45 21:45
8 Stazione 05:50 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50
8@ Stazione 05:50 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50
4 Aeroporto 05:55 07:55 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:55 21:55
<4 Aeroporto 06:15 08:15 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15 1815 20:15  22:15
8 Stazione 06:20 08:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20 22:20
@ Stazione 06:20 08:20 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:20  22:20
<4 Aeroporto 06:25 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25 20:25  22:25
4+ Aeroporto 06:45 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:45 20:45 22:45
8 Stazione 06:50 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50 22:50
8 Stazione 06:50 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:50 20:50  22:50
4 Aeroporto 06:55 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55 22:55
—— oot from 9,00
<4 Aeroporto 07:15 09:15 11:15 13:15 15:15 17:15 19:15 21:15  23:15
@ Stazione 07:20 09:20  11:20 13:20 15:20 17:20 19:20 21:20  23:20
8 Stazione 07:20 09:20 11:20 13:20 15:220 17:20 19:20 21:220  23:20

4+ NAeroporto 07:25 09:25 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 19:25  21:25  23:25



SBE19 SalaConternce OB

A A

May 16th - 17th 2019
— SCILLA

ﬁ Scilla, Italy

Departure - Arrival - Duation  ~ Train Price
Lamno?';;g(leﬂm > Mnngﬁi&maw © 1o Rugicnale 3745 from 9.00 € v
annu1mceﬂtrﬂv « Reggo :‘i;‘"""‘-‘” O nz Anglonale 3749 from 9.00 € v

Regionale 22677
Lamezia Terme Cantrale Regglo OI Calabria Lido O iy 9.00 €
: > 14:37 Changs 1+ from : v
Rngorae 22649
Fracciagento 8347
lnmn;zd:%fmn’m « Feggio ?‘C::nsmalnm o O n ZB' - from 17.20 € v
Anglonale 3690
a
ety 1523
L.m«a“mo.nm » FReggio 2-;3:3{;”-!\‘” Ll wn  10.80 € v
Hngporswn 22640
a
anuh;;v:w‘mz(;fhit « Reggio l;f:::‘&‘“ Lico O hzz Regicnsle 3731 from 9.00€ v
L-mzn;z%mﬂ « Regoo 1“‘6(:_‘1‘;"’ Lido O haz Rugicnabe 3781 from 9.00 € v
Invnun1Yg'.n;2 Cetrsin Reggo l; _,C:'é‘a’"’""’ O thae Regicnale 3763 frem 9.00 € o
marcty 1527
Lumuzis T;v'm Cetrsin ,  Reggo ;"C;?!' Lizo c.?n;:‘."‘ . wn  12.70 € v
Regionsie 22647
a
Lumn"v;v:namu « Rogglo :;:.?a Lido O thaw Rugicnsle 3743 from 9.00 € v

Intorcy 1653
U Rttt . pemossntie | 8w o 1490€
Rogarac 3759
a
umnm{i% Certrale Mqog&?;“ Lido O haz Regasuu 3750 from 9.00 € v
Frecasbunce 5889
‘wana‘I;r:v&c«v-- . ng‘lc'?;;m Lido ce»;::" . S 11.10€ ~
Regionaiu 3724
a
Lamazia 1;(«:20-“ - Mongﬁ?‘m Lido Q 2z Regorae 3768 trom 9.00€ v
Intorchy 1626
wrmzlal:n;gmue - ngn;!zc;lsisnm Lido o?..::."‘ . wn 1470 € -~
Regionale 22737
a
Frecoangeto 8343
Lamazia T;':V&C«WN& Reggo ;;:-‘s“;"‘ el S O 1 g T wm  21.70 € v
Regioras 22757
a

c2) By Shuttle STAR-BUS by Soldano

For reservation: https://www.star-bus.it/navetta_aerporto.html, tel. +39 0966371039
Ride Price to Main Train Station (Piazza Garibaldi): 15,00 Euros (6.00 am to 10.30 pm)
Ride Price to Main Train Station (Piazza Garibaldi): 20,00 Euros (10.30 pm to 5,30 am)
Taxi service by Domenico Soldano

For reservation: tel. +39 0966371039 - Mobile +39 3461287604

Ride price: Up to 3 people 80,00 Euros, from 4 to 14 people 150,00 Euros



